TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609040

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		11/13/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.V. KONINKLIJKE NEDERLANDSCHE GLASFABRIEK LEERDAM
Street Address:	LINGEDIJK 8
City:	LEERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4142LD
Entity Type:	private company: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1238413	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	2604930	ROYAL LEERDAM
Registration Number:	2937638	ROYAL LEERDAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029429999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.942.5000

Email: Bryan.Kim@arnoldporter.com, elisabeth.richards@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan H. Kim

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1103477.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan H. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan H. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - B V Koninklijke - Reel-Frame 3343-0001#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - B V Koninklijke - Reel-Frame 3343-0001#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0711**

900580440

source=Trademark Release - B V Koninklijke - Reel-Frame 3343-0001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0712

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 13th day of November, 2020, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of B.V. KONINKLIJKE NEDERLANDSCHE GLASFABRIEK LEERDAM, a Netherlands private company ("Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this Release shall have the meaning given to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and certain other subsidiaries of the Borrower executed and delivered a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2006 (as may have been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of June 16, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2006 at Reel/Frame 003343/0001:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agreed to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to have been effective upon such demand (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Agent desires, to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, and to release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, hereby terminates, discharges, and releases the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

12079439v3 11/10/2020 5:35 PM 1075.165

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0713

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: Donna Ditorio

Name: Donna Diforio Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Tota	al properties: 3			
1	Serial #: 73335138 Mark: MAGNUM	Filing Dt: 11/02/1981	Reg #: 1238413	Reg. Dt: 05/17/1983
2	Serial #: 78050198 Mark: ROYAL LEE	Filing Dt: 02/26/2001 ERDAM	Reg #: 2604930	Reg. Dt: 08/06/2002
3	Serial #: 78135890 Mark: ROYAL LEE	Filing Dt: 06/14/2002 ERDAM	Reg #: 2937638	Reg. Dt: 04/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 11/16/2020